$

Net Fair Value
$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 90,024 90,024 56,078 56,078

Loans and receivables 3,762,398 3,762,398 6,510,591 6,510,591

Other financial assets 608,261 608,261 698,369 698,369

 4,460,683 4,460,683 7,265,038 7,265,038

Financial Liabilities

Trade & sundry payables 3,781,629 3,781,629 3,916,033 3,916,033

Other liabilities 622,174 622,174 - -

 4,403,803 4,403,803 3,916,033 3,916,033

Fair values are materially in line with carrying values.

 iii. Sensitivity Analysis

  Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

  The group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk, foreign currency risk and
price risk at balance date.  This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in these risks.

  Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

  At 30 June 2009, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

   Consolidated Group Parent Entity

   2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

  Change in profit

  — Increase in interest rate by 1% (4,524) (8,382) - -

  — Decrease in interest rate by 1% 4,524 8,382 - -

  Change in equity

  — Increase in interest rate by 1% (4,524) (8,382) - -

  — Decrease in interest rate by 1% 4,524 8,382 - -

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Atos Wellness Limited ABN 85 100 531 191 and Controlled Entities

- 64 -

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

NOTE 33: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

  Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

  At 30 June 2009, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the
Singapore Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

   Consolidated Group Parent Entity

   2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

  Change in profit